A 3 NV C D

\/

REV MCO DWN DATE
A 20322315 | AWM | 3-MAR- 12
B | 8000018631 | OAVL | 29-DEC-16
0
2
&
s
&l &
[ ) U.) Pux(. | ] 0
- \D._, °
I
| 1 I
| <=|IL
0 f
- L | TEM DESCRIPTION QTY 2
. . 00 | CABLE CLAMP MTG BRACKET |
. [ § 002 CABLE GROMMET
g H . 003 CABLE CLAMP YOKE 2
g § 004 CABLE CLAMP COVER |
005 $10-32, 1.750 SCREW 2
006 SPLIT BOLT |
‘ 007 $12-24 SCREW 4 A
008 #12-24 WASHER 4 AN
| 009 SPLICE TRAY MANUAL |
|
|
|
‘ 3
D
~—
NS
~—
9 (
~—
= COMPLETED ASSEMBLY
NOTES:
[ 1] CABLE BREAKOUT:
BUFFER TUBE LENGTH: SEE USER MANUAL
250 um FIBER LENGTH: SEE USER MANUAL
[2] POSITION FCB SUCH THAT THE MOUNTING BRACKET LOCATED ON THE FRAME SLIDES BETWEEN THE FLANGES 4
ON THE FTB. FASTEN FTB TO FRAME USING (4) #12 SCREWS AND (4) STAR WASHERS. (SEE DETAIL A)
[3] REMOVE VCG FROM RACK, PLACE VCG AND SCREWS NEARBY AS THEY WILL BE REASSEMBLED TO RACK. NOTICE: THESE DRAwINGS aD SrEcieicarions |0 NGF COMBO
ARE THE PROPRIETARY PROPERTY OF ?
COMMSCOPE, INC.AND MAY BE USED ONLY FOR THE | NST DWG
4. ASSEMBLE CABLE CLAMP MOUNTING BRACKET AND VCG TO RACK AS SHOWN. (SEE DETAIL B) Comiseose RoSE AUTHORIZED IN URITING BY
ALL DIMS AND TOLERANCES .XXE:I:N/A C DRAWING NUMBER B
SECURE CABLE TO BRACKET WITH O-RING AS NECESSARY. COMMSCOPE, INC. |sre incues uness = gxxcanm | v 300001749779 ALy
encr: JUAN CARLOS ANAYA
DO NOT SCALE DRAWING pEMSA Rl 2lEses 2 SHT. | oF 3

A B VAN C g DIMENSIONS IN INCHES
THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION



\/

/N

CONNECTION TABLE A
SPLICE TRAY NUMBER <—— 5.85 RFF —=
3 4 FIBER
FIBER BUNDLE NUMBER COLOR ~—— 5. 13 REF ——= < 16.83 REF =
23T als el 78] 9 liolii]i 183 REF
T/B POSITION
L35 3114961 [73185]97 r09]i21]133] BLUE $ CLAMP REF
2 | 1al26]38 506274 86 98] 110[122]134] ORANGE E—
90 REF (== i i
s lus 2139506375087 199 ] 111]123[135] GREEN : o
4116284052 647688 100]112]124]136] BROWN * 1 ¢ ° P
5 [ 1729 [ 41|53 65] 7789 |101]113[125]137| SLATE — T
6 | 18|30 | 42| 54|66 | 78|90 |102]114/126]138| WHITE = |
_— |
T 10931 43550677991 [103]115]127]139] RED 495 RET o [l Gl o |
8 | 20| 32| 44|56 |68 80|92 [104|116]128]140| BLACK | T
9 213345576981 ]93]ro5|ii7]129]r4ar] YELLOW | 942 REMIES—t ittt e &y | lel N\ [delf] 7 1
022134 46587082194 1o6]118]130]142] VIOLET ! i i |
1123354759 718395 107]119]131]143] ROSE T * [, ° |
121243648 607284196 108]120]132]144] aQuA ni |
NG |
11 ]
|
7.05 REF - = y
[mﬁ ]
— el 3t REF FRAME REF
(SEE SHEET
T 3)
i
) e e |
all
5 00 REF ,’ﬂ X
N 0
I SR
ll ‘ 9.35 RE %§P
Al |/ | | ] ‘
\ =!|f =!|=!]“
32 REF —= s EJ
[ |II‘E|;
y ¥ \
SPLICE TRAY #I SPLICE TRAY #6 \\¥—DESIGNATION LABEL REMOVED
SPLICE TRAY #2 SPLICE TRAY #5 FOR CLARITY
SPLICE TRAY #3 SPLICE TRAY #4 = 18 74 REF -
(SHOWN WITHOUT DOORS AND DESCRIPTION LABELS) (SHOWN WITHOUT SIDE PANEL)
© 2016 COMMSCOPE, INC.CONFIDENTIAL TITLE
AL SEE TRek | DT An ERopERTy GF | CATIONS NGF COMBO,
A A T T R LI INST DWG
COMMSCOPE, INC.
ALL DIMS AND TOLERANCES .XXZ:I:N/A C DRAWING NUMBER B
COMMSCOPE, INC. s ncres wicss ™ amznn | b 300001749779
Encr: JUAN CARLOS ANAYA
DO NOT SCALE DRAWING fEMSE- RSl S it ot SHT. 2 OF 3
A A /I\ C g DIMENSIONS IN INCHES
THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION




\/

FCB MOUNTING FLANGES 2

NG BRACKET /

-l 11
’ Ll S fu

VAR T L T T T TR T R TR R RN

1
{8 .i/

Vi

\ W _

%
¢ 7
[
x

I

1. aw a ;1§ \\!§§§§§§ | 1
CABLE CLAMP o= ‘
TING BRACKET o & .
CABLE CLAMP e g 4
ASSEMBLY
VCG REF
e% WASHER/RLE CABLE CLAMP
v ‘ INSTALLATION
5 ( SCREW REF
(8
~
L] |- 3
| |
i
Cl )

N
NaY

N

@
C C C C C (
S
\(\

DETATL A

FCB INSTALLATION

© 2016 COMMSCOPE, INC.CONFIDENTIAL TITLE
IS 118 Bk e i oo NGF_COMBO,
SOECIFIC PURPOSE. AUTHOR I ZED TN WRTT ING BY INST DWG
COMMSCOPE, INC.
COMMSCOPE "\IC Alﬁlé DIhCASEéND TglégRANCES CXXEN/A C DRAWING NUMBER B
ARE INCHES UNL CXXXCEN/A
Y * |OTHERWISE SPECIFIED ANGULAR:£N/A SIZE 300001749779 REV
DO NOT SCALE DRAWING [EtcR: JUAN CARLOS ANAYA SHT. 3 oF 3
pwn:  ASITEL VA/QUE/

A B VAN C g DIMENSIONS IN INCHES
THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION




	Sheet 1
	Views
	main_view


	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_26
	left_26


	Sheet 3
	Views
	main_view
	new_view_36



